## **BEFORE THE**

## WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF THE AMENDED PETITION OF BLUE JAY WIRELESS, LLC FOR LIMITED DESIGNATION AS A WIRELESS ELIGIBLE TELECOMMUNICATIONS CARRIER IN THE STATE OF WASHINGTON Docket No. UT-121455

## **VERIFICATION OF DAVID WAREIKIS**

I, David Wareikis, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington, as follows:

I am the Chief Executive Officer of Blue Jay Wireless, LLC ("Blue Jay"), a Texas limited liability company, with principal offices at 4240 International Parkway, Suite 140, Carrollton, TX 75007.

I have reviewed the foregoing Petition requesting designation of Blue Jay as an Eligible Telecommunications Carrier in Washington pursuant to 47 U.S.C. § 214(e) and attest that the facts stated therein are true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Executed at Carrollton, Texas, on November <u>7</u>, 2016.

David Wareikis Chief Executive Officer Blue Jay Wireless, LLC